The Survey of Colleges Affiliated with a Religion

Table 1.1 What percentage of the students at your college would you
say practice or identify with the religious faith that sponsors or is
represented by the college?

Mean Median Minimum Maximum

Entire sample 51.63 50.00 11.00 100.00

Table 1.2 What percentage of the students at your college would you
say practice or identify with the religious faith that sponsors or is
represented by the college? Broken out by Carnegie Class of the
College

Carnegie Class of | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
the College

Four Year 47.38 40.00 11.00 100.00
College

Colleges Offering | 63.89 55.00 40.00 100.00
Graduate Degree

Table 1.3 What percentage of the students at your college would you
say practice or identify with the religious faith that sponsors or is
represented by the college? Broken out by Annual Tuition

Annual Tuition | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Under $15000 67.10 70.00 30.00 100.00
$15000 to 45.47 40.00 11.00 100.00
$30000

Over $30000 45.38 40.00 12.00 100.00
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Table 1.4 What percentage of the students at your college would you
say practice or identify with the religious faith that sponsors or is
represented by the college? Broken out by Full Time Equivalent
Enrollment

Full Time Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Equivalent

Enrollment

Under 1000 69.67 84.00 30.00 100.00
1000 to 3500 36.63 37.50 11.00 80.00
Over 3500 44.00 45.00 25.00 61.00

Table 1.5 What percentage of the students at your college would you
say practice or identify with the religious faith that sponsors or is
represented by the college? Broken out by Religion

Religion Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Roman Catholic 49.38 45.00 30.00 84.00
Methodist 18.00 18.00 11.00 25.00
Baptist 53.75 47.50 25.00 95.00

All Other 56.29 50.00 12.00 100.00
Non-Denominational | 67.40 80.00 17.00 100.00

Table 1.6 What percentage of the students at your college would you
say practice or identify with the religious faith that sponsors or is
represented by the college? Broken out by Percentage of Students
that Practice Faith of the College

Percentage of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Students that
Practice Faith of
the College

90% or More 95.43 95.00 90.00 100.00
50% to 89% 59.09 50.00 50.00 84.00
25% to 49% 34.42 37.50 25.00 40.00
Less than 25% 15.20 16.00 11.00 20.00
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Many religious colleges feel that they have to perform a
careful balancing act, to both serve their religious bodies,
but also to serve the broader society, to promote a religious
and ethical world view and yet attract students from other
faiths (or no faith at all) who may not share that vision.
How does your college perform this balancing act, if indeed
it does?

1. During the past 10 years we have emphasized our Catholic and Franciscan
tradition more than in the prior decades so there is not any attempt made to hide
who we are or to balance it in some way

2. No balancing act. All programs are overtly religious and are presented as such.

w

We emphasize the broader aspects of the Franciscan values.

4. Not easy to answer in a survey like this. Our reason to exist is our religious
mission. We are a small liberal arts college that engages students in an education
that is mindful of the natural and spiritual worlds. The Swedenborgian faith
emphasizes that God created both of these realms and that open inquiry is healthy
and necessary.

5. does not feel this need

o

Applicants who do not profess to be Christians are not admitted.

7. Our faith is an all-faiths religion. All students can participate, regardless of
students' faiths. This has helped us attract students from other faiths. In fact, our
largest percentage are Catholic students.

8. All students are of our faith

9. We clearly state our world view (faith) and invite all who would like to study here
to come.

10.n/a

11. Sponsor interfaith dialogue programs.

12. We prepare students for rewarding lives of leadership and service in a diverse and
changing world, doing so from a theological foundation of radical grace that has
place for all persons, even those who do not share this vision.

13.N/ A

14. The denomination with which we are affiliated is very tolerant of other religions
and viewpoints. A balancing act has not been required.

15. mission work athletics international study

16. We try to be transparent about what the institution is, especially our religious
faith. We invite students in to this community for discussions on things that
include religion.

17. It limited enrollment to the faith.

18. We are very cognizant of this balancing act. We try to bill ourselves as faith based,
but do not cram it down anyone's throat. We have multiple religions represented
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in both employees and students, including Judaism, Muslim, Catholic, many
protestant faiths, etc. We celebrate or acknowledge some of the major non-
Catholic, non-Christian holidays.

19. Our commitment to developing the whole student has remained stable and that
includes attention toward the development of the student's faith.

20. We do not seek to grow for the sake of size. We are mission-driven and stay on
course with that, attracting and interacting with students who choose to follow
our path.

21. We take a very ecumenical approach welcoming to the community individuals of
all faiths or no faith.

22.Our college is committed to carry out our mission of producing students who are
effective Christians. This mission overrides any concerns regarding diversity.

23.it does and we are changing the way we conduct chapel daily and also try to have
bible classes for students who have little background in bible.

24. Inclusive attitude Non-apologetic affirmation

25. It practices ecumenism.

Table 13.1 Is attendance at religious services required of students or
faculty at your institution?

No Answer

Yes

No

Entire sample

20.51%

20.51%

58.97%

Table 13.2 Is attendance at religious services required of students or
faculty at your institution? Broken out by Carnegie Class of the College

Carnegie Class of the | No Answer Yes No
College

Four Year College 7.41% 22.22% 70.37%
Colleges Offering 40.00% 20.00% 40.00%
Graduate Degree
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Table 13.3 Is attendance at religious services required of students or
faculty at your institution? Broken out by Annual Tuition

Annual Tuition No Answer Yes No

Under $15000 20.00% 40.00% 40.00%
$15000 to $30000 11.11% 16.67% 72.22%
Over $30000 22.22% 11.11% 66.67%

Table 13.4 Is attendance at religious services required of students or
faculty at your institution? Broken out by Full Time Equivalent
Enrollment

Full Time Equivalent | No Answer Yes No
Enrollment

Under 1000 13.33% 40.00% 46.67%
1000 to 3500 22.22% 11.11% 66.67%
Over 3500 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

Table 13.5 Is attendance at religious services required of students or
faculty at your institution? Broken out by Religion

Religion No Answer Yes No
Roman Catholic 25.00% 0.00% 75.00%
Methodist 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Baptist 20.00% 40.00% 40.00%
All Other 0.00% 28.57% 71.43%
Non-Denominational | 50.00% 33.33% 16.67%
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Table 14.1 What percentage of the full time faculty at your institution
would you say practice or identify with the religious faith that
sponsors or is represented by the college?

Mean Median Minimum Maximum

Entire sample 58.25 60.00 10.00 100.00

Table 14.2 What percentage of the full time faculty at your institution
would you say practice or identify with the religious faith that
sponsors or is represented by the college? Broken out by Carnegie
Class of the College

Carnegie Class of | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
the College

Four Year 5091 50.00 10.00 100.00
College

Colleges Offering | 92.00 100.00 60.00 100.00
Graduate Degree

Table 14.3 What percentage of the full time faculty at your institution
would you say practice or identify with the religious faith that
sponsors or is represented by the college? Broken out by Annual
Tuition

Annual Tuition | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Under $15000 84.71 95.00 60.00 100.00
$15000 to 46.44 45.00 10.00 100.00
$30000

Over $30000 59.00 50.00 15.00 100.00
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Table 14.4 What percentage of the full time faculty at your institution
would you say practice or identify with the religious faith that
sponsors or is represented by the college? Broken out by Full Time
Equivalent Enroliment

Full Time Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Equivalent

Enrollment

Under 1000 74.46 85.00 10.00 100.00
1000 to 3500 40.62 40.00 15.00 100.00
Over 3500 67.50 67.50 60.00 75.00

Table 14.5 What percentage of the full time faculty at your institution
would you say practice or identify with the religious faith that
sponsors or is represented by the college? Broken out by Religion

Religion Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Roman Catholic | 56.00 50.00 30.00 100.00
Methodist 16.00 15.00 15.00 18.00
Baptist 71.25 80.00 25.00 100.00
All Other 67.54 75.00 10.00 100.00
Non- 46.67 40.00 30.00 70.00
Denominational
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